

## Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College

(Founded: 1947 • University Affiliation after Trifurcation: 1984)
GOVT. SPONSORED NAAC ACCREDITED - GRADE B
Naihati, North 24 Parganas, PIN - 743165, West Bengal, India
Phone: (033) 2581-1281 ◆ Email: rbcec1947@gmail.com

Ref. No. RBCEC/ 1337

Date: 21.11.24

## Notice regarding Awareness Camp on Student Credit Card Scheme

This is to notify for information of all concerned that in terms of the directives received from the Department of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, Government of West Bengal, Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College is going to organise awareness generation camp on West Bengal Students Credit Card (WBSCC) at Seminar Hall (Room No. 202) from 25.11.2024 to 29.11.2024. The awareness campaign at our college will be held as per following schedule. Students concerned are directed to attend the programme.

Date	Event	Venue	Time
25.11.2024	Inauguration & Displaying of IEC materials	Seminar Hall (Room No.202)	6 PM
26.11.2024	Distribution of Leaflets	Seminar Hall (Room No.202)	6 PM
27.11.2024	Seminar on WBSCC	Seminar Hall (Room No.202)	6 PM
28.11.2024	Dedicated help desk for students on WBSCC	Seminar Hall (Room No.202)	6 PM
29.112024	Dedicated help desk for students on WBSCC & Closing Ceremony	Seminar Hall (Room No.202)	6 PM

## Copy to:

- 1. All HODs, Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College
- 2. IQAC co-ordinator, Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College
- 3. Students' representative, Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College
- 4. Website Committee, RBCEC with a request to upload the notice on the college website

5. File copy

Principal

Principal
Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College
Malhali 24 Parganes (North)